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Definition
C2C Center to Center
CCTV Closed-Circuit Television
CEN European Committee for Standardization
DL Data Logger
EIA Electronics Industry Alliance
EIA/TIA Electronic Industries Alliance / Communication Industry Association
FAT Factory Acceptance Test
FO Fiber Optic
GIS Geographic Information System
GUI Graphical User Interface
IEEE Institute of Electrical and Electronics Engineers
ISAT Infrastructure Site Acceptance Test
ISO International Standards Organization
LAN Local Area Network
LED Light Emitting Diode
Mbps Megabits per second
Gbps Gigabits per second
MTBF Mean Time Between Failure
MTTR Main Time to Repair
OTDR Optical Time Domain Reflectometer
QoS Quality of Service
SAT Site Acceptance Test
SFAT System Factory Acceptance Test
SNMP Simple Network Management Protocol
VolP Voice over IP
10/100BaseTX 100BASE-TX is the predominant form of Fast Ethernet
100/1000BaseX | 100BASEFX 100 Mbps Fast Ethernet
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NINXINA NIPDY DNYN NPNN-WIN NDO0 MTIaYY 5D VYN

HNIW? Y
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1.1 pon 32,1742, 60947,

NPIND

immunity

IEC 61850-3

= Communications Networks and Systems in Substations
(applicable to Electro Magnetic Interference (EMI)

e EMC/EMI compliance of Electrical Emissions
and Electrical Immunity

e [TU compliance for telecommunications optical
transport equipment, architecture and
management where applicable.

ITU-T G.655/(G.656.
(G.655/(G.656

Fiber Specification for all cable sections shall be ITU-T

MIL-STD-461E
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ANSI/EIA/TIA-455-A-
1991

Standard Test Procedures for Fiber Optic Fibers

ANSI/TIA-568.3-D

Optical Fiber Cabling Components

IEC 950 IEC/EN 60950
= UL 1950 = CAN/CSA
C22.2 No. 950

Safety of information technology equipment

IEC 61000-6-1

Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) - Part 6-1: Generic
standards - Immunity for residential, commercial and light-
industrial environments

[EC 60950-1

Requirements for the safety of information technology
equipment.

ITU-T K.34

Audio frequencies - (AF) -The frequency range from 50 Hz
to 20 kHz

ITU-TK.27

Bonding network (BN) - A set of interconnected conductive
structures that provides an electromagnetic shield for
electronic systems and personnel at frequencies from d.c. to
low Rf.

ITU-TK.10

Common mode interference - Interference appearing
between both conductors of a pair and a common reference
plane (earth). It causes the same potential to appear on both
conductors relative to the common reference.

mDny> onpn EMC

USA CFR47, FCC, Part 15, Class A

ICES-003, Class A

EN55022/CISPR22, Class A, 1998

EN 55024: ITE Immunity Standard. (CE Mark), 1998

EN61000-4-2/IEC1000-4-2: Immunity to ESD

EN61000-4-3/[EC1000-4-3: Immunity to Radio Frequency
Electromagnetic Fields

EN61000-4-4/IEC1000-4-4: Immunity to Electrical Fast
Transients

EN61000-4-5/EC1000-4-5: Immunity to Power Line
Transients (Surges)

EN61000-4-6/EC1000-4-6: Immunity to Radio Frequency
Induced Conducted Disturbances

EN61000-4-11/IEC1000-4-11: Immunity to Voltage Dips,
Voltage Variations, and Short Voltage Interruptions

AS/NZS 3548, Class A

BSM], Class A

VCC(I, Class A

YN NI0M 029P0 N 1.9

NTI2Y VINA NNDN )M OMP AN 1N TN 1IN 10NN DMIPO YD PPN .1.9.1
- DPIDIN NWIND ININ HOIN TNRN DMIN 29 DY WY TN OIPON .IVTN
57 %9 HY IN NTIAYN NN TYIND 1I1D) TN NNDTYN INDIN NN DN

YD NN OTYNNY 295,827

.M2200 17N 57 97y TN NN TP - NONT  1.9.1.1

: V2 POV MOIYN NTTNI

P90Y 92PN YYW YN - NADN NONT  .1.9.1.2
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.MIPNM NONYN A0 DMVIN DD MK MP>T1 .2.5.15
NPY NNPN DPVAN DIDD M NDN MOX MP>TL .2.5.16
ONYNI MOPN PPPM DPRNNN NNDNI DXVWITIN DMPY DN - Twn .2.5.17
. MUX 5 1019 1790 DY DYOWIN D10 ,MIYIRD 109N
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OOWINN Y91 AS-MADE 12090 1onwnn vimdn n»dm mon - Tyn .2.5.18
: DONIN
ONYM NNMP NN/ NN OXVIN .2.5.18.1
MUX 0»09N D220 )20 DOWIN .2.5.18.2
NPNINRI NP DXYIN .2.5.18.3

.OTDR 1 my¥nxa MTTHN 295 DMV 021D MN NMINNIN MNDIV .2.5.19

Y2517 PO PNYNN NIPA NIIWHNY PNYNI DMPY TN NDIODN- TN .2.5.20
SNDIN

VN 12,701 8,700 4,700 2 DIDNNI DOVIN DIVD MIWIN NPION .2.5.21

,DNPNIN DY NON D925 XDDY DY NN HY NINN NNDOPON - DMIDIDN 29D NN .2.5.22
.D”and Moo

.D”21Y N2 NPIRNY DMVAINRN 0D DY NINNN NAVYN NN - NPIND .2.5.23

M0 NYINY PNYNN NDPON - MVIN NN .2.5.24

TINY DYPIIN NYINN NIIYN WINNY T DOVINRN DIIADN NN - DOPIAN NN .2.5.25
(D»NoNN OXPONY NPIND YNDN) YDVPNRN

DPVIIN DYV Y93y 2.6

MO NN AN PA N30 TNY IR DD POMOX OV HY NNYPNN TN 2.6.1
: DONAN OYDA5N

>0 SM 144 301 Y09 20 D2d 2.6.1.1
>0 SM 72 1101 Y09 20 H2d 2.6.1.2
>0 SM 48 01 YV9N 1D YD .2.6.1.3
>0 SM 24 )01 YV9N 10 H2D .2.6.1.4
>0 SM 12 1101 Y09 2P0 D2D .2.6.1.5
>0 SM 6 101 YV9N 2D DD .2.6.1.6

20 MM 24 -1 2°0 SM 72 99151 270 Y09 10 Y35 .2.6.1.7
20 MM 12 -1 2°0 SM 48 99151 27yn YV9N 10 Y35 .2.6.1.8

20 MM 6 »n0n »09N >0 Y1d .2.6.1.9
:0991 - SM »on Yas .2.6.2
Single Mode Fiber - 71 930 )00 Y09IN 2°0 11’ 0931570 2.6.2.1
.Optic - SMFO
ITU -T wn ypm ITU G.652 , ITU-T G.655 0npn 95 .2.6.2.2
G.656
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N2 20 12 1N 0 6 5 NPVLITIVD NPNPNI VTN D0 .2.6.2.3
dB/km at 1310 nm , £ 0.25 dB/km 0.40 £ - >»91°0pn MN» 2.6.2.4
at 1550 nm
dB per splice 0.1 £ M2N/TINID YoOPN MN 2.6.2.5
dB per connector 0.5 £ 92N1Y Y91OPN NN 2.6.2.6
(+) 850 TV () 600 790V NTNY - N30 XNINI MTNY .2.6.2.7
P68 >95 7181 1225 NNLN 2.6.2.8
MY 25 MNAY HY YT OPN TN .2.6.2.9
Property Requirement Test Methods
IEC-793-1 TIA/EIA-
Test 455
Method FOTP No.
Optical properties
Attenuation @ 1310 nm <0.35 dB/km .6 (@4 61
Attenuation @ 1550 nm <0.25 dB/km CIC, 61
Point Discontinuity <0.1 dB @ 1310 or 1550 CIC, 59
nm
Chromatic Dispersion | < 0.092 ps/km/nm’ C5A,C5B 168
slope:
Zero Chromatic | 1300 - 1324 nm C5A,CSB 168
Dispersion Wavelength:
Mode Field Diameter @ | 9.3 +0.5 um C9A, C9B 164, 167
1300 nm
Mode Field Diameter @ | 10.5+ 1.0 um CI9A, C9B 164, 167
1550 nm
Fiber Cut-Off Wavelength | 1260 + 70 nm C7A 80
Cable Cut-Off Wavelength | < 1260 nm C7B 170
Geometrical properties
Cladding Diameter: 125+ 1.0 um A2 176, 58
Core-Cladding Offset <0.8 um A2 176, 58
Cladding Non-Circularity: [ <1.0% A2 176, 58
Colored Coating Diameter: | 250 + 10 um A2 176, 58
Coating / Cladding Offset: | <22 um A2 176, 58
Mechanical properties
Proof Test: [ > 0.7 GN/m? for 1 second | Bl [ 31
VI9M- MM Nnon Ha5 2.6.3
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Property Requirement
Attenuation @ 850 nm <3.00 dB/km
Attenuation @ 1300 nm < 1.00 dB/km

Added Attenuation with Bending

<0.5 dB (@850 and 1300 nm) for 100
turns around a 75 mm mandrel

Numerical Aperture

0.20 +£0.015

Chromatic Dispersion slope

<0.100 ps/km/nm2

Zero Chromatic Dispersion | 1295 - 1330 nm
Wavelength

Bandwidth @ 850 nm 400 MHz.km
Bandwidth @ 1300 nm 800 MHz.km
Core Diameter 50+ 3 um
Cladding Diameter 125 +2.0 uym
Core-Cladding Offset <3.0 um
Cladding Non-Circularity <2.0%

Core Non-Circularity <6 %
Coating Diameter 245+ 10 um
Coating / Cladding Offset <12 pm

09251 DY N2220 ONINA NTNRYY NPIDN MINON PON .2.6.4
Mechanical and Environmental Properties of the Cable
TEST DETAIL TEST RESULTS TEST PROCEDURE
SPECIFICATIONS IEC-794-1 TIA/EIA-455
Test Method FOTP No.
Tensile Loading | Lioui=1000m, El 33
led =150 m
Short Term | tipada = 10 min g = 0.25%, Aa £ 0.1
Loading Fioaa = 2700 N dB under load
Long Term | tjgaq = 10 min e ¢ = 0.05%, Aa. < 0.1
Loading Floaa = 1500 N dB under load
Compressive tioaa= 10 min Ao £ 0.1 dB after load E3 41
Loading Floaa = 8000N removal
Repeated E=6 N.m Ao £ 0.1 dB after test E4 25
Impact Testing | n=20
Twist Test L=2m Aa < 0.1 dB 5 minutes E7 85
n(@==180° =10 [ after test
Cyclic Flexing | ¢=20 xd Aa < 0.1 dB after test E6 104
o =%90°
25 Flex cycles
Temperature 4 cycles -40°C - |Ac <0.1 dB after test F1 3
Cycling +70°C
Fluid Leape=1m No water leak 82
Penetration Hyater =1 m
t=24 Hrs
Cable core
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Explanation of symbols:

f - Fiber elongation under stress

Ad- Attenuation change under test conditions

d - Cable outer diameter
@~ Twist angle

¢- Diameter of sheave

Joint Closure 0ION 05935 9ann VY919 .2.7

D20 HY Y1) 9900 DYDY91H71 YVNIN 2D YDAD NDND DINNNN YGMVNI VIDP!
TN, MYPIP NN MNLND DIRNN PPN N (Dome) 2N NN 21D 1aNNN
240 HYY NNY DIRNNY .DMIIRNND DN IWINI MIND NND ,NNPVN TN DXVPIT
.DMPVAN DO

SDPIPOY NINON

PYON MNMY/DO2NA MIPNNY DHRNN - .2.7.2.1

NN PINR TIN2 ON PP OY MPNNY NINNN .2.7.2.2

DY»VAIN DDV 240 TY OV MND  .2.7.2.3

D>TNPN DI XYY NI NN .2.7.2.4

D2 MOM DY MPVNR .2.7.2.5

DY ETYOVNDD  .2.7.2.6

(MLOP 20 TY) D 24 HY TAN YD DMOVMN DXDD IV MVOP  .2.7.2.7

:NMIDN MNON
-40°C to +70°C - nowa nw1onv - .2.7.3.1
70 kPato 106 kPaxnb  .2.7.3.2

>2x 104 MQ - yamInnn .2.7.3.3
15kVDC/1min - onnmanmdny  .2.7.3.4

2.7.1

2.7.2

.2.7.3

Joint Closure-a 23 009N D20 912N .2.8

MYNNNI NYY NDNN DMVN DD D3I 2 NN P NN WITI 12 2 DO
.Closure

TN TN 2NN TIN2 N2HDNN N2 VN 10 MNAY 55N Y315 95 NONYN
D925 PO

NN NTAYN INOVA D2ININ M) Closure N XYM IWINN HA5N NN
.01 10 5 HYHOLVIAIN 2D 2D OV NN NYITI 2N D2

.2.8.1

.2.8.2

.2.8.3
.2.8.4

VAN Y29 OVD MININ 2.9
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:NPIPIY MNON .2.9.1

.DMVAN DD DD DYD NN
.D’025 4 Ty NOND

D109 P31 NYINY NIPON
.DY2257 NOLYNY NPINN

2911
.2.9.1.2
.2.9.1.3
.2.9.1.4

:OIPNINTNY .2.92

.TTA/EIA 568 B3 ypna 0257 0’9250 09N 10 .2.9.2.1
JEC61754 97 9200 D»0N Dpwnn .2.9.2.2
ANSI/TIA/EIA-607-B nvpnn monwn Sy jpn .2.9.2.3
GR-449- MMDn NN DO MAVNNN DY NPSSD MYIT .2.9.2.4
.CORE
94 ONPNM DXPYWIN DPON NIAY PPODYY 1IN DY MPYWYT M7 .2.9.2.5
.UL
.ROHS 2002/95/EG 02101 D110 YW NYIN IRNNA NDPHY  .2.9.2.6
$11331 TINA D29 OYTVN/MNIN VIIMN .2.10
JOOM AV NDTOY 197 Ton .2.10.1
OIPNN PO NN DY .2.10.2
D98 NANI DY IN NANT DY Mpnn .2.10.3
.DMOWOIN DNPNN Y NPIRND IINND TN DOV RO W - NpINn .2.10.4
DR NND RTND W TPXN ITND - DPIannn - .2.10.5
792 MY 90 NN MWD PTIN 12/96 -N 1173 DKW PN .2.10.6
.DMPNM OMNIND
$NIN MNIN VY9N 211
(0 923y OXT DTN NHONT) NI NOT DY IVONONI MNIN .2.11.1
Joamo oy mpnn - .2.11.2
[P65 ypn »ad oo .2.11.3
IEC 62208 , IEC 61439, IEC 60529 o»pnanmny  .2.11.4
OIPNN PO NN DY 2,115
NPINND 12NN THXN DOW RTND W DPIRDD PNIRD NN - DPIND .2.11.6
DYDY DNPNN 29D
9D NN MIIWN PTIN 12/96 -N 1173 9OKIW 1PN, ©OpI1ANHNn - .2.11.7
.DNIPNM OMINY PIA MY
$9929N NNYPHN NN VY9N 212
(07D 12 NV ) NDIN HOD PVANHOIMIV NAVN AN .2.12.1
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D7D 140 TN D7D 120 2M7 07O 150 DAy .2.12.2

NMITH YN T PO 50 NIPN .2.12.3

N 60 NNS  .2.12.4

YN, NV NP DI, DVIYIN IO NP NPIN - .2.12.5
NSNVORAND PN IN 2,126

INY NNYPN XN VYN .2.13

(07D 12 NOAOY) POV OIMIV OVY AN .2.13.1
17D 150 N2 H”D 100 MM YDp  .2.13.2
NoON YD N’ 60 NN .2.13.3

N¥NVODINN PN IN - .2.13.4

:(PP) £»09IN 0220 NNND MY V9N .2.14

2°0 48 NN 99 .2.14.1

Max Number of Max Number of
Adapter )
Adapters Fibers
LC Duplex 24 48
SC Simplex 24 24

JONNWY NN N 2,142
MYYN +60 Y ODYOON MOYN -10 N NYIVA DINN - NADONIN .2.14.3
. DYDY MOYN +85 TY) DYOIN MOYN -40 N NOIN , DYOYY
non-condensing ,0-90% Ty MnN>  .2.14.4
1977001 MPpNNY OO .2.14.5
1113920 NI LI9N .2.15

111920 TINA NNVYPN TYND N0 ONIN MVAIT  .2.15.1
(+)40°C 7 (+) 0 °C 1 N2y NIVIIL OINN 2.15.1.1
95% 1>279D NPON MNY T2 THN .2.15.1.2
95% 1299 NIND NMIDNN THN .2.15.1.3
P68 nyoON TIT  .2.15.1.4

NNNN NN IR NNY 1IN NITIN W TN DTN NN

:NINA NNYPN THXD N220 NN MWIT .2.15.2
(+) 70°C 73 () 5 °C n N7y DIIVINNYL DINN .2.15.2.1
95% 13197 NPON> NINY T2 TN .2.15.2.2
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95% 1270 NIND MONNA THY .2.15.2.3
P68 MmN N7 .2.15.2.4

NAMNNN RO OIITR NNY 1IN NITHIN Y TP DTN : NN

$NWINI $933) DVAIN DY NYAP MPP12 VYN 2.16

INMYSNND PAYAY TWINI PPN NXIN D XTND ¥ OVIN DD NIPNN INKD
DNVPN

20N MNON YT HY IPOYA MYV NNDNRNN NINON D1V DDA
,(MPDIADYT) NXYI 1D DN MNON NN NNWY NN XY MPNNN N1
MHINWNY NNSYN NTMD INONN .Y (MFD) 198N 1w Y0P
)9 DY NN DX01N MN2IN NN ,XIIWN NN NN MPNNN MIAPYA
YUAN O NNYPN NPT 199 . DOVARN DXDON TN OMIINHN
YWD NN NPYTAY NNXNVLNY MPNNN INKD

VAN DD NI NN NPYTIY MLV

= TNN NMYINI ONRND NTTNRD PYIN NNYA NN .2.16.3.1
OTDR - Optical Time Domain Reflectometer
Light ->09X 90N 191 2310 NN NP NIV NDTNH .2.16.3.2

Source and Power Meter

POWER 5wy OTDR v vi»vwia vy’ 0»0aN D210 Mpr1a
.METER

Y2>0) TV 500 -2 HY TINN HNN ©X3IY NI TN OTDR -n
NN P17 .(Single-mode »2°0) 9VN 1000 W (Multi-mode

PN IRNIN NN YT PX9DN 1PN INY OMINP DIININA

2PN NSPN N - WD INXP NN NPNHNX NN P12 1N OTDR -n
-9 ND52 M) NN MY OXIPN NIN . PININ NXPN YN PWONY
D129 NN 12 D), NNY MZHY NWP M (Apn T8n) OTDR
DTN NLIN XY NI PWINRNN PININ NP PN Y

v N T1HY MIVaRN XN OTDR -0 5¥ 0910 PININI ThX

V> ODIN D0 MMM DIINN 1D NPNTIPI NIVAIN 79 DY MIN3)
21791 3NN ©N9N 2N "ON OTDR -n Sw NT197N 81D 20 N0
NPNTIPI MYNN MNTD 7N JNN KY 7295 .90 20 Ty 10 -0 21V N
.IWN 10 NNN VN 20 - 10 > TD MAIPN

(D231 IN ©12NN) DINN HDIPRY NNYPN 1Y DXTTIN IUND
9919 1N AUND ODIN NN DY TN TN DTN PONDNY 1N

9 Yy MINN YV D10) DY MM NPNX TNN TSN DTN, NN

.2.16.1

.2.16.2

.2.16.3

.2.16.4

.2.16.5

.2.16.6

2.16.7

.2.16.8
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NN 9 .X1IWN INXP NN NTTN YN W NPNTIPIN MYHIND
MNYN YTTNIV 29 DIDIYN MNINN ¥ HY DYIAPNN MINTIPI NYN D53
LDYTINN

SV D) TN NYNY Na»n Single-mode N\ O DY M AT .2.16.9
NPR I ATTN TN ,1310 nm SV 53 TN TITHO DY I .1550 nm

B ambdlaVal
DVNN PADN THY NX NPN NNYANDTN .2.16.10
DIVN YD TY ,DINP DN O) TYTHY ) N NVewa .2.16.10.1
oY MNY NTTHY NIRNNND NVLIWN D) N .NMIN D>TA
LDMVN DD DMIWIN) (DXTNIND DMIANN 2) DIIANN >
MNP 5910 ,X0YN 9329 5Y MINM)N NN DXTTIN 1R NVOV3A .2.16.10.2
N2ON NN DY ) XY n Dvowa ,OTDR -5 ma»a .2.16.10.3
NNINN ©IPNY MAN MHNND
DI 2T ,IIWN NINXP NWN YSINND NaIdN ATINN .2.16.10.4
.D”YPH DONYH
Single- >3y 79 Sy MNMN AR TTIY W N NVYwa D) .2.16.10.5
.1550 nm YV 93 77N mode
(Power Meter myxnxa1y OTDR 2 wvnow) mouwn »nv .2.16.10.6
VYN IR NN MNOYN
YNV VIV ,TD DX ,NIAVNN IR NNYPN Y NTH - .2.16.10.7
ST D) MVIWN
NV P2 0.5 - 1.0 dB »715 Ty nnxnn mnn ©pnn ana .2.16.10.8
N1V TN MYN) MTTHN
: INAD NITHNN NYAV 295 MNNIN MPPTAMNHN - .2.16.10.9

1310nm Y 7N

0.38 dB/Km. Max 0.5 dB/Km 53155 mn»
0.6 dB, Max 1 dB 22nn5 mnm
0.1dB, Max 0.2 dB : Tym1o mnm

1550nm ) 7N

0.22 dB/Km. Max 0.4 dB/Km Y215 nyn»
0.35dB, Max 0.7 dB : 2annY mn»

0.05 dB, Max 0.1 dB : Tyn»9 min»

$NVINI Y925 MNHYN .2.16.11
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Np>12 Cat 7>5259) EIA/TIA 568B ypm 295 yxannd mo»Is nwiny »515 mpr 11
.TTA/EIA TSB-67 Certified Level 2 test set. ypn »95

$PIPHN DIV MY MMIYS  2.16.12
1) DY DPNDNN DXXON DY DMINN) PIDY 1NN 5257 N 2.16.12.1
NS, MY, MMM D9 ,9IN
PYTA0 ¥ NVWD 520N NYIN INKD ININ DON NYAP YR .2.16.12.2
1INON OV NN NHRDY DMVAIND DXDONN PON NNXYTN
.N192INN 1932 Y202 NYNOOIN NTNY 19)
.MIANA MPNN IN NONYNN MY YNINN YAON NPT .2.16.12.3
1550nm , 1310nm : ) 37X MY MYSINN SVNNMD DON DY MP>Tan .2.16.13
02PN MPYTAN PON ANDN NN NNNY N1 .2.16.14
09291 NPYTAN YPYINY RTIND DIAPN DY - T7AND - TTIN TPN 5P .2.16.15
NONNN MY POMX HODMY ANY TPIANN OPO AT .NMINDND ONNNA
MPTHN
MPYT2 MRNN MXRDIV MPYY 10N» NOIAPN MP>T2 DYOI - TN .2.16.16
nmn Hv 099 MUX nan ,mnon
10 VY9N 217
JIOMROIDN) NYIIT Y5 DDA IO 22,171
JNONROIDN) NYOIT 29D DDA MNNP NIPD 2.17.2
9NN ODN) NWOIIT D OVIDP NID 2.17.3
9PN OIDN) NYOIT 290 DMVAINX DD NPNIN NID 2.17.4
JNOPROIDN) NYIAT Y90 NPNIX TINA DMVAN DXD MNP NID .2.17.5
9NN NYIIT YD DPVIIN DD NI MM NDOO 2.17.6
MNPV MNNN .2.18
TIVN DV ORI NPTN DY MNMOIN NHPN NNN WYX PPN MTAY DO .2.18.1
NIMN M YWY NNANNN
.1TI2Y2 MINVIN MTIPA MNPVAN NNPN 29D WD NN MY .2.18.2
.NTI2Y2 MMNVLIAN MTIP DNRYNN PIN NN WD DNVYN MITIAY .2.18.3
Y2>N) DY ORIY NIVYN DY MINVIAN MITHIN NNN IYXID ¥I51 MY .2.18.4
9PN DN DV ORI
AN HNVAN 219
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;AT ,NYPR DN DY MDONN NNVLIN O Y DY TIAYY AP DY

NN NNVIAX MNPN X9 DY DNYY 517N DIINDN MDD
DN NNVIAN DN 29D NN NPNYNN NTIAY VNI
MO NNVIAN YN 29D DWNINYAN MITITH VINd

DN NNVIAN ODN YD TN NYIN

MN NNLVIAX WM 5 (OTDR -y power-meter) M0N0 7728 P>
MY MTIYND

(LINY) DINT MY DI HD1D MDON NNVIAN MNPNY DNNNA VPN DN
DN NNVIAN M Y90 DIPDA VPNION YADY NINM DINNN

2.19.1

.2.19.2

.2.19.3

.2.19.4

.2.19.5

.2.19.6

$93290 NNVANI NN DNIPN .2.20

9N NYMN M NNYN NIPIAN MDY NNYPNN NN DY PN W
V> 9200 NNNY NYY MPPN MOIWNHN MPNT DY NPHY TIN NI
120 MAYPNT MY DXNND IN YN YT PN OONNPN DOVITIVD

NN MY 120N NNND TPNINDD MYIN - JNIRD 1202 NN NN
PYUNI ONNIND WNY NIAN NNNN L2017 99N MONMNND NVYL
9202 NN RN TPNINDP NPPN DY PMNMPHI NONDI IONIWIN
NI IRV YT PN HY N2 NNVIND NDIN YV VI NN

DONIYIN PYNI DMNNIND MIMAND) IIIN

9 AYNND NIIY IVIND NN VI PTHIN - 1995 - 7IHWNN ,00IUNNN PN
VTN NPINKI YIDW HY MTAYD ONMNN PIND .ONY 3-5 12 N2 NWNIYN
MPIN NP IND IR NPVIFY ONMNNA AWNND NPTN ,AUNN2

T

-N7RWNN NPV NNN PINY 36 PYD 399 MIND NN ,DXVOWNN TV
YMNNDY MONMNNN (Y710 NNVIX) NPVLIDN NNN NNPN Yy ONN 1981
YNNG HYAW MOWON NN MPTINY M0NPA YN Y919 ,ONIWI YN
DXVAYNN TIVNI YN NNV ,LOVNY MYIN Y81 DV YN

PN DIV AN PINY TPRINN

Yy 27000 »PN NNAVNN PON YN DIPNN NN - ODNRIYT DNPNN ON
S>v) International Organization for - [SO Standardization 9N
International Electro-technical Commission - IEC 1N

792 219951 IR NPNIN INDY) XIIPD WATI NNDDIN MINVYNN VAP

.2.20.1

.2.20.2

.2.20.3

.2.20.4

.2.20.5
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NYINT M09 MY D), NDOVPNX NNYPN D010 1IN NTOVPNIOY MY .2.20.6
NYNIN NYIN DO THAYND DY) NYIN IPOYY 1210 MIND WIdN
IININD MO MIWAN 22991 DD NV NYNIN ,MNIN YW DY) NO9O

.DXWUNN XD DN DY NV Nya

93 NDIN NPNYNN DY NIMN 1IN HY Y7102 HI0VD WATI NPNYNN VIP .2.20.7
TIVNA PYIN YT OYY DIAPN TIVNL YNRN NNN) 27040 1PN 1THNY
novn
109325 nbNYnN 221
;MO DYHAON NYNYN MTY 2211

191 VN 2 D5 ,9257 TIND NDTN DIVON YVNN YA DO NPODN .2.21.1.1
NN PNDIOIN NN DN - NYNN NIPAY PVAIN H25 NAINDN
WIT Oy

DMV 0NN Category 5/6/7 NYVIN) NNYPN D2D NPION  .2.21.1.2
NI YN Y IVINOY MOLMANT NIDINA WITI ORNNI
NP2 NNMVYPN Y257 NIIND VNI 2 DD HAON TIN NIPD O
T 97V NN N0 IN PPIIN NI - NYNN

ATN¥N NN ) HNYN YId NPooN. .2.21.1.3

:NYNYN NVIY 222
.2257 NOO ORNNA 7NDPVNY IN PNV NVIYA YXIAN DDA NONYN 2.22.1
IVINDY V2PN 7Y 1DINY DDIAD NNIOIND DXNNA YXIAN DYIAON NONYN 2.22.2
NPanN My
925 1PN NPK DIV TO NPNY ,MNRIDY NNNN D2 VYNY 0’03150 D 2.22.3

NPT Y NINN IWINY ON XON, 7202 THN
0PN DY DMV 7D221D”Y DRNNA YNIAN DDIAON NONYN .2.22.4

,MP29Y 90DN NTIN 132N NNXN DOY INKRD P YSIAN DDIAIN NONWN .2.22.5
PPN NPYTA INKDY

01 12 MNAY HYHOVAN X0 D25 SY NN NYITI 1)) D02 .2.22.6

$IYNI YVIIN Y20 MPNNY MPNIN .2.23
(FTB) ©M2>n MXOMP XNV 12 MINAY PN MY PUNRIN YVIND D200 .2.23.1
7795 DRNNA ,NIVRD IPTIV MTNONL NONYNN YXIIN ,NYTN NIINI .2.23.2

SV DYV (1072 P12 VIN 192) 08.3.09 YD ,08
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IN9ID 993 9PN NWY ,NNMP NTIY SYOPI D) YINOY NYUY) DN DOYLPA .2.23.3

2101 29390 NPSN NIOR O7Y NINT ,NWYIN NVIVA NONYNN NN Y8
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